
Below shows the days and available bed count when beds were added/removed compared to the previous day:

FY_Year Date AvailableBeds AvailableBedsDailyChange
2019/2020 20190408 462 -7
2019/2020 20190515 463 1
2019/2020 20190516 462 -1
2019/2020 20190529 463 1
2019/2020 20190611 466 3
2019/2020 20190612 470 4
2019/2020 20190613 467 -3
2019/2020 20190617 466 -1
2019/2020 20190618 465 -1
2019/2020 20190620 461 -4
2019/2020 20190621 459 -2
2019/2020 20190624 454 -5
2019/2020 20190701 461 7
2019/2020 20190703 458 -3
2019/2020 20190708 459 1
2019/2020 20190715 458 -1
2019/2020 20190716 459 1
2019/2020 20190719 458 -1
2019/2020 20190722 459 1
2019/2020 20190729 458 -1
2019/2020 20190801 459 1
2019/2020 20190813 460 1
2019/2020 20190905 459 -1
2019/2020 20190920 460 1
2019/2020 20190923 459 -1
2019/2020 20191001 461 2
2019/2020 20191003 459 -2
2019/2020 20191006 460 1
2019/2020 20191014 459 -1
2019/2020 20191016 460 1
2019/2020 20191025 458 -2
2019/2020 20191029 457 -1
2019/2020 20191103 458 1
2019/2020 20191213 459 1
2019/2020 20191217 458 -1
2019/2020 20200106 459 1
2019/2020 20200107 457 -2
2019/2020 20200108 455 -2
2019/2020 20200114 456 1
2019/2020 20200115 455 -1
2019/2020 20200120 454 -1
2019/2020 20200121 450 -4
2019/2020 20200129 451 1
2019/2020 20200131 450 -1

3. How many beds were added or removed from hospitals under your 
Trust during this period?



2019/2020 20200204 451 1
2019/2020 20200214 452 1
2019/2020 20200219 438 -14
2019/2020 20200220 437 -1
2019/2020 20200224 436 -1
2019/2020 20200225 437 1
2019/2020 20200227 453 16
2019/2020 20200228 454 1
2019/2020 20200303 453 -1
2019/2020 20200304 441 -12
2019/2020 20200305 440 -1
2019/2020 20200306 444 4
2019/2020 20200312 445 1
2019/2020 20200316 444 -1
2019/2020 20200318 443 -1
2019/2020 20200324 441 -2
2019/2020 20200326 439 -2
2019/2020 20200331 438 -1
2020/2021 20200401 440 2
2020/2021 20200409 441 1
2020/2021 20200415 440 -1
2020/2021 20200416 441 1
2020/2021 20200421 440 -1
2020/2021 20200424 439 -1
2020/2021 20200428 440 1
2020/2021 20200429 439 -1
2020/2021 20200430 441 2
2020/2021 20200501 440 -1
2020/2021 20200504 441 1
2020/2021 20200505 443 2
2020/2021 20200507 442 -1
2020/2021 20200514 444 2
2020/2021 20200518 445 1
2020/2021 20200520 444 -1
2020/2021 20200521 445 1
2020/2021 20200522 444 -1
2020/2021 20200602 445 1
2020/2021 20200605 446 1
2020/2021 20200615 447 1
2020/2021 20200617 448 1
2020/2021 20200622 447 -1
2020/2021 20200624 446 -1
2020/2021 20200625 447 1
2020/2021 20200626 446 -1
2020/2021 20200630 447 1
2020/2021 20200707 446 -1
2020/2021 20200721 445 -1
2020/2021 20200723 443 -2
2020/2021 20200807 440 -3
2020/2021 20200810 442 2



2020/2021 20200816 443 1
2020/2021 20200819 444 1
2020/2021 20200821 445 1
2020/2021 20200827 444 -1
2020/2021 20200901 443 -1
2020/2021 20200903 445 2
2020/2021 20200908 446 1
2020/2021 20200923 447 1
2020/2021 20200930 446 -1
2020/2021 20201014 445 -1
2020/2021 20201022 444 -1
2020/2021 20201023 445 1
2020/2021 20201119 444 -1
2020/2021 20201123 446 2
2020/2021 20201124 447 1
2020/2021 20201126 446 -1
2020/2021 20201127 444 -2
2020/2021 20201204 432 -12
2020/2021 20201210 433 1
2020/2021 20201221 432 -1
2020/2021 20201223 433 1
2020/2021 20201229 434 1
2020/2021 20201231 433 -1
2020/2021 20210102 434 1
2020/2021 20210106 433 -1
2020/2021 20210108 434 1
2020/2021 20210115 433 -1
2020/2021 20210121 434 1
2020/2021 20210129 433 -1
2020/2021 20210204 432 -1
2020/2021 20210205 435 3
2020/2021 20210208 433 -2
2020/2021 20210211 431 -2
2020/2021 20210222 429 -2
2020/2021 20210305 428 -1
2020/2021 20210308 427 -1
2020/2021 20210309 428 1
2020/2021 20210315 426 -2
2020/2021 20210317 425 -1
2020/2021 20210318 423 -2
2020/2021 20210322 421 -2
2021/2022 20210402 424 3
2021/2022 20210406 427 3
2021/2022 20210408 426 -1
2021/2022 20210415 425 -1
2021/2022 20210421 424 -1
2021/2022 20210422 423 -1
2021/2022 20210424 424 1
2021/2022 20210428 434 10
2021/2022 20210429 429 -5



2021/2022 20210430 428 -1
2021/2022 20210520 429 1
2021/2022 20210528 428 -1
2021/2022 20210607 429 1
2021/2022 20210617 428 -1
2021/2022 20210618 429 1
2021/2022 20210622 428 -1
2021/2022 20210628 429 1
2021/2022 20210705 430 1
2021/2022 20210708 428 -2
2021/2022 20210720 427 -1
2021/2022 20210722 428 1
2021/2022 20210728 429 1
2021/2022 20210813 433 4
2021/2022 20210820 435 2
2021/2022 20210824 434 -1
2021/2022 20210826 435 1
2021/2022 20210909 434 -1
2021/2022 20210913 433 -1
2021/2022 20210914 434 1
2021/2022 20210916 435 1
2021/2022 20210920 434 -1
2021/2022 20210921 435 1
2021/2022 20211008 432 -3
2021/2022 20211025 433 1
2021/2022 20211028 434 1
2021/2022 20211104 435 1
2021/2022 20211110 434 -1
2021/2022 20211129 435 1
2021/2022 20211201 433 -2
2021/2022 20211203 434 1
2021/2022 20211207 431 -3
2021/2022 20211213 430 -1
2021/2022 20211214 433 3
2021/2022 20211216 435 2
2021/2022 20211220 434 -1
2021/2022 20211229 433 -1
2021/2022 20211231 434 1
2021/2022 20220104 436 2
2021/2022 20220106 435 -1
2021/2022 20220107 436 1
2021/2022 20220125 438 2
2021/2022 20220127 439 1
2021/2022 20220128 438 -1
2021/2022 20220201 439 1
2021/2022 20220204 441 2
2021/2022 20220208 442 1
2021/2022 20220210 438 -4
2021/2022 20220215 435 -3
2021/2022 20220218 434 -1



2021/2022 20220222 436 2
2021/2022 20220307 434 -2
2021/2022 20220309 435 1
2021/2022 20220311 434 -1
2021/2022 20220312 435 1
2021/2022 20220315 434 -1
2021/2022 20220322 433 -1
2021/2022 20220324 434 1
2021/2022 20220331 433 -1
2022/2023 20220406 437 4
2022/2023 20220414 433 -4
2022/2023 20220421 434 1
2022/2023 20220425 433 -1
2022/2023 20220427 426 -7
2022/2023 20220428 435 9
2022/2023 20220429 434 -1
2022/2023 20220501 435 1
2022/2023 20220502 436 1
2022/2023 20220503 437 1
2022/2023 20220504 441 4
2022/2023 20220513 442 1
2022/2023 20220514 444 2
2022/2023 20220516 441 -3
2022/2023 20220518 442 1
2022/2023 20220606 444 2
2022/2023 20220608 442 -2
2022/2023 20220610 444 2
2022/2023 20220615 442 -2
2022/2023 20220617 443 1
2022/2023 20220620 442 -1
2022/2023 20220704 441 -1
2022/2023 20220705 442 1
2022/2023 20220706 443 1
2022/2023 20220708 442 -1
2022/2023 20220715 441 -1
2022/2023 20220718 442 1
2022/2023 20220720 444 2
2022/2023 20220808 445 1
2022/2023 20220809 444 -1
2022/2023 20220810 445 1
2022/2023 20220811 446 1
2022/2023 20220812 445 -1
2022/2023 20220823 446 1
2022/2023 20220828 447 1
2022/2023 20220901 444 -3
2022/2023 20220902 441 -3
2022/2023 20220906 439 -2
2022/2023 20220907 440 1
2022/2023 20220915 439 -1
2022/2023 20221028 440 1



2022/2023 20221205 439 -1
2022/2023 20221206 438 -1
2022/2023 20221207 437 -1
2022/2023 20221214 438 1
2022/2023 20230104 437 -1
2022/2023 20230112 438 1
2022/2023 20230113 437 -1
2022/2023 20230115 438 1
2022/2023 20230118 436 -2
2022/2023 20230131 438 2
2022/2023 20230207 439 1
2022/2023 20230224 438 -1
2022/2023 20230227 437 -1
2022/2023 20230228 436 -1
2022/2023 20230314 441 5
2022/2023 20230316 436 -5
2022/2023 20230322 440 4
2022/2023 20230327 441 1
2022/2023 20230328 443 2
2023/2024 20230402 444 1
2023/2024 20230403 446 2
2023/2024 20230405 445 -1
2023/2024 20230413 443 -2
2023/2024 20230504 445 2
2023/2024 20230511 444 -1
2023/2024 20230515 442 -2
2023/2024 20230521 443 1
2023/2024 20230526 446 3
2023/2024 20230615 445 -1
2023/2024 20230620 446 1
2023/2024 20230622 445 -1
2023/2024 20230630 447 2
2023/2024 20230705 445 -2
2023/2024 20230725 444 -1
2023/2024 20230727 445 1
2023/2024 20230905 444 -1
2023/2024 20231108 445 1
2023/2024 20231113 444 -1
2023/2024 20231130 443 -1
2023/2024 20231208 444 1
2023/2024 20231215 443 -1
2023/2024 20231219 444 1
2023/2024 20231227 446 2
2023/2024 20231229 447 1
2023/2024 20240109 445 -2
2023/2024 20240219 444 -1
2023/2024 20240221 443 -1
2023/2024 20240222 442 -1
2023/2024 20240229 444 2
2023/2024 20240315 446 2



2023/2024 20240327 448 2
2023/2024 20240328 446 -2

-23Total Change from 2019 to 
2024:



Below shows the days and available bed count when beds were added/removed compared to the previous day:


